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Meeting Agenda – Audit and Finance Committee 
Genesee Gateway Local Development Corp 

Tuesday, August 5th, 2025 – 3:00 p.m. 
Location: 99 MedTech Drive, Innovation Zone 

 
Page 
# 

Topic Discussion 
Leader 

Desired 
Outcome 

 1a. Enter Public Session 
  

M. Brooks 
 

 

 

 

2-6 

2. Chairman’s Report & Activities 
2a. Agenda Additions / Other Business 

2b. Minutes: June 3, 2025 

M. Brooks  

 

Vote 
 

7-11 

12-16 

17-23 

24-25 

26 

27 

3. Discussions / Official Recommendations to the Board: 
3a. May 2025 Financial Statements  

3b. June 2025 Financial Statements 

3c. Assessment of the Effectiveness of Internal Controls 

3d. Strategic Investments Analysis 

3e. Transfer of $415,000 to STAMP Sewer Works Corp. 

3f.  Snow & Ice Removal Contract for MedTech Centre  

 

L. Farrell 

L. Farrell 

L. Farrell 

L. Farrell 

M. Masse 

M. Masse 

 

Disc / Vote 

Disc / Vote 

Discussion 

Discussion 

Disc / Vote 

Disc / Vote 

 5. Adjournment M. Brooks Vote 

 
 
 
 

 
























































